
Model Lamp
(Quantity)

Power  
Consumption

Total  
Ultraviolet 

Output
Dimensions (Inches)  

Rated  
Lamp LifeLength Width Height

LIND24-EVO 05-1348-R (1) 31 Watts 8.5 Watts 24” 5-11/32” 7-7/8” 10,000 Hours

LIND24-EVO-2PM 05-1348-R (2) 61.4 Watts 17 Watts 24” 10-17/32” 7-7/8” 10,000 Hours

SPECIFICATIONS  

 Wattage is Lamp Watts including ballast loss (approximate).
 Ultraviolet Output at 254 nanometers at 100 hours and 80°F (approximate).

•	 120 Volts 50/60 Hz and 220–230 Volts 50/60 Hz fixtures are available—specify when ordering.
•	 Consult factory with other specific power requirements.
•	 Bottom of fixture must be installed at a minimum height of 7 feet above the floor

All Models Feature:
•	  STER-L-RAY ® Instant Start Germicidal Lamp
•	  Surelite™ Electronic Variable Ballasts
•	  Steadfast™ Lampholders
•	 Type 304 Stainless Steel Construction
•	 UV Directing Louvers
•	 Polished Reflector
•	 Pendent Mount Canopy Set  (Model LIND24-EVO-2PM)  

or Wall Mount (Model LIND24-EVO)

Distance from the back of the fixture (feet)
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UV measurements given in
microwatts per square
centimeter (µW/cm2)

Germicidal Zone:
UV≥10µW/cm2

Stray UV Zone

100

0.2

0.2

50 20 10200

1
2
3
4

7
6
5

0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

8
9

10
11
12

fixture

0

5

10

15

20

17.5

12.5

7.5

2.5

15 10 5 0 5 10 15
Distance from the center of the fixture (feet)
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UV measurements given in
microwatts per square
centimeter (µW/cm2)

Floor area
coverage 213 ft2

(UV≥10µW/cm2)

Distribution of UV rays from Hygeaire® Model LIND24-EVO wall mounted fixture Coverage area of the Hygeaire® Model LIND24-EVO wall mounted fixture

Model 
LIND24-EVO

Model 
LIND24-EVO-2PM
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